Government of Assam Transport Department Block D, 4th floor, Janata Bhawan, Dispur-06. e-Mail address: i) transport.govt.assam@gmail.com, ii) transport-department@assam.gov.in

No.E-58594/236

Dated Dispur the ... February, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Personnel(A) Department notification eCF No. 238596/10-I dated 27/01/2023, Shri Gaurav Upadhaya, IPS, is appointed as the State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society.

Signed by Adil Khan
Date: 04-02-2023 13:29:33
(Shri Adil Khan, IAS)
Secretary to the Govt.of Assam
Transport Department.

Memo No. E-58594/236-A Copy to:- Dated Dispur the ... February, 2023

- 1. P.P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. Secretary, Coordination to Chief Secretary Assam, for kind appraisal of Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Chairman, Assam Inland Water Transport Regulatory Authority, Ulubari, Guwahati-07 for information.
- 4. State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society for information and necessary action.
- 5. Shri Gaurav Upadhaya, IPS, SP, SB(R& AC), Assam. He is requested to immediately take charge in Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society.
- 6. The Director, Inland Water Transport, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-07 for information.
- 7. P.S to Hon'ble Minister of Transport, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister, Transport.
- 8. Officers concerned.
- 9. Content Manager, Transport Department, for uploading in the official website of Transport Department.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Department